## 507106989 02/01/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7153827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GUZIK	11/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	5F, BUIDLING A
Internal Address:	NO. 209, SEC. 1, NANGANG RD.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	11568
Name:	WHP WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	6543A FAIN STREET
City:	NORTH CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29406

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17590738

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (425)786-9734

**Email:** docketing@hansantos.com

Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC Address Line 1: 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, UNITED STATES 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS.P0036USCON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FETEN
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Feten/

PATENT 507106989 REEL: 058851 FRAME: 0775

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=2022-02-01\_AssignmentfromParent\_IS-P0036USCON1#page1.tif
source=2022-02-01\_AssignmentfromParent\_IS-P0036USCON1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058851 FRAME: 0776

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Applicant .................Getac Technology Corporation & WHP Workflow Solutions, Inc. Attorney's Docket No. .....IS.P0036US Title ......HETEROGENEOUS CROSS-CLOUD SERVICE INTEROPERABILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT Assignor(s): 1. Thomas GUZIK (Edina, Minnesota) Assignee: 1. Getac Technology Corporation 5F., Building A No. 209, Sec. 1, Nangang Rd. Nangang Dist. Taipei City 11568, Taiwan R.O.C. WHP Workflow Solutions, Inc. 6543A Fain Street North Charleston, South Carolina 29406 USA <u>AGREEMENT</u> WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "HETEROGENEOUS CROSS-CLOUD SERVICE INTEROPERABILITY" for which: a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, and was given U.S. Serial No. ; and/or a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was: filed on November 30, 2020 , and was given U.S. Serial No. 17/107,891; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and

Page 1 of 2

filing date(s) of the patent application(s) when known.

request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives of Han Santos, PLLC, 500 Union Street, Suite 800, Seattle, WA 98101, who are associated with customer number 118756, to insert in the paragraph(s) above, the serial number and

WHEREAS, **Getac Technology Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at **5F.**, **Building A**, **No. 209**, **Sec. 1**, **Nangang Rd.**, **Nangang Dist.**, **Taipei City 11568**, **Taiwan**, **R.O.C.** and **WHP Workflow Solutions**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at **6543A Fain Street**; **North Charleston**, **South Carolina 29406**, **USA** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of Inventor: Thomas GUZIK		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
	Nov 3	30/2020
100	描述	$\mathbb{Q}'$

Page 2 of 2